
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1525
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2003
SETTING UP OF ENQUIRY SERVICES BY BRITISH RAILWAY COMPANIES
DHANI RAM SHANDIL

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the British Railway Companies for setting up of their rail enquiry services at Bangalore;

(b) if so, the details of the proposal received and the action taken by the Government thereon;

(c) the manner in which it is likely to serve our country`s interest; and

(d) the time by which the enquiry service is likely to commence?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI BASANAGOUDA R. PATIL)

(a) & (b): No, Sir.

(c) & (d): Do not arise.
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